

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity numbe

11 December 2019 10 December 2022 10239376 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 11 December 2007

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Uniper UK Limited

Compton House, 2300 The Crescent, Birmingham Business Park, Birmingham, B37 7YE, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00006731

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to: The generation and supply of electricity and steam with maintenance and associated activities.

David Den A

David Derrick

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Compton House, 2300 The Crescent, Birmingham Business Park, Birmingham, B37 7YE, United Kingdom	ISO 14001:2015 Head office activities to support the Generation Fleet in the UK.
Ratcliffe on Soar Power Station, Ratcliffe on Soar, NG11 0EE,	ISO 14001:2015
United Kingdom	The generation and supply of electricity and the maintenance of associated equipment.
Connahs Quay Power Station, Kelsterton Road, Connahs Quay, Deeside, CH5 4BP, United Kingdom	ISO 14001:2015 The generation of electricity and steam including the treatment and supply of natural gas.
Enfield Power Station, 111 Brancroft Way, Enfield, EN3 7PL,	ISO 14001:2015
United Kingdom	The generation and supply of electricity to the grid and the maintenance of associated equipment.
Grain Power Station, Power Station Road, Isle of Grain,	ISO 14001:2015
Rochester, ME3 0AF, United Kingdom	The generation of electricity, export of heat, and the operation and maintenance of related equipment.
Cottam Development Centre, Outgang Ln, Retford, DN22 0TF, United Kingdom	ISO 14001:2015 The generation and supply of electricity and the maintenance of associated equipment.
Taylor's Lane Power Station, Brentfield Road, Willesden,	ISO 14001:2015
London, NW10 9BU, United Kingdom	The generation and supply of electricity and the maintenance of related equipment.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location

Activities

CDCPK Killingholme Chase Hill Road, Killingholme, DN40 3LU, United Kingdom

ISO 14001:2015

The generation and supply of electricity and the maintenance of associated equipment. The provision of natural gas through high pressure pipelines and the maintenance of associated equipment including reception and distribution centres.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom